So far as the Directors are aware, immediately after completion of the Capitalisation Issue and

the Hong Kong Public Offering (without taking into account any Shares that may be allotted and

issued upon the exercise of any options granted or may be granted under the Pre-IPO Share Option

Scheme or the Share Option Scheme), the following persons will have interests or short positions in

the Shares or the underlying Shares which would fall to be disclosed to the Company and the Stock

Exchange under the provisions of Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO, or, will be, directly or

indirectly, interested in 10% or more of the nominal value of any class of share capital carrying

rights to vote in all circumstances at general meetings of the Company or any other member of the

Group:

Long position in the Shares

Name

Capacity/Nature

of interest

Number of

Shares held as

at the Latest

Practicable

Date

Percentage of

shareholding as

at the Latest

Practicable

Date

(approximate)

Number of

Shares held

immediately after

completion of the

Capitalisation

Issue and the

Hong Kong

Public Offering

Percentage of

interests in the

Company

immediately after

completion of the

Capitalisation

Issue and the

Hong Kong

Public Offering

(approximate)

SGL Beneficial owner 18,089,870 90.45% 90,449,350 67.00%

Mr. Sabine Interest of a controlled

corporation (Note 1); interest

held jointly with other persons

(Note 1)

18,348,158 91.74% 91,740,790 67.96%

Maureen Alice

SABINE (‘‘Mrs.

Sabine’’)

Interest of a Spouse (Note 3) 18,348,158 91.74% 91,740,790 67.96%

Mr. Fletcher Interest of a controlled

corporation (Note 1); interest

held jointly with other persons

(Note 1)

18,348,158 91.74% 91,740,790 67.96%

Jacqueline FLETCHER

(‘‘Mrs. Fletcher’’)

Interest of a Spouse (Note 4) 18,348,158 91.74% 91,740,790 67.96%

Mr. Cheung Beneficial owner (Note 2);

interest of a controlled

corporation (Note 1); interest

held jointly with other persons

(Note 1)

18,348,158 91.74% 91,740,790 67.96%

Helen Oi Yan CHOI

(‘‘Mrs. Cheung’’)

Interest of a Spouse (Note 5) 18,348,158 91.74% 91,740,790 67.96%

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

– 164 –

Note 1: SGL will be directly interested in 90,449,350 Shares immediately after completion of the Capitalisation

Issue and the Hong Kong Public Offering and SGL is wholly-owned by the SGL Shareholders, among

which Mr. Sabine, Mr. Fletcher and Mr. Cheung are acting in concert in respect of their interests in the

Company and therefore, each of Mr. Sabine, Mr. Fletcher and Mr. Cheung is deemed to be interested in all

the Shares held by them in aggregate by virtue of the SFO.

Note 2: Mr. Cheung will be directly interested in 1,291,440 Shares immediately after completion of the